

FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2

BASE BID		Apollo, Inc.		Inland Asphalt Company		Tapani Underground, Inc.		ENGINEERS EST.		
BID OPENING	January 25, 2012	1133 W. Columbia Drive		955 W. Lacey		1904 S.E. 6th Place				
		Kennewick, WA 99336		Richland, WA 99352		Battle Ground, WA 98604				
		586-1104		946-2859		360-687-1148				
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$57,200.00	\$57,200.00	\$62,696.04	\$62,696.04	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6,320	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$12,640.00	\$0.65	\$4,108.00	\$1.25	\$7,900.00	\$2.50	\$15,800.00
L.S.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	L.S.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
300	Remove Paint Lines	L.F.	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.35	\$405.00	\$1.45	\$435.00	\$1.25	\$375.00
6	Tree Removal 12 In. To 30 In. Diam.	EACH	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
71,825	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$1.80	\$129,285.00	\$2.00	\$143,650.00	\$1.10	\$79,007.50	\$5.50	\$395,037.50
66,155	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$0.90	\$59,539.50	\$0.90	\$59,539.50	\$1.00	\$66,155.00	\$2.50	\$165,387.50
268	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$20.50	\$5,494.00	\$15.00	\$4,020.00	\$23.00	\$6,164.00	\$25.00	\$6,700.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$26.50	\$5,406.00	\$30.00	\$6,120.00	\$29.00	\$5,916.00	\$32.00	\$6,528.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$40.50	\$8,262.00	\$65.00	\$13,260.00	\$46.00	\$9,384.00	\$48.00	\$9,792.00
131	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 60 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$175.00	\$22,925.00	\$140.00	\$18,340.00	\$110.00	\$14,410.00	\$70.00	\$9,170.00
1	Flared End Section 18 In. Diam.	EACH	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
3	Connect To Existing Culvert Pipe	EACH	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Concrete Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$730.00	\$3,650.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
1,655	Permanent Synthetic Turf Reinforcement Mat	S.Y.	\$18.00	\$29,790.00	\$20.00	\$33,100.00	\$16.50	\$27,307.50	\$8.00	\$13,240.00
5	Quarry Spalls	C.Y.	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
807	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.00	\$807.00	\$2.50	\$2,017.50	\$1.00	\$807.00	\$1.00	\$807.00
915	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$3.30	\$3,019.50	\$6.00	\$5,490.00	\$4.00	\$3,660.00	\$5.00	\$4,575.00
290	PVC Pipe For Water Main 4 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.50	\$1,595.00	\$13.00	\$3,770.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
2	Gate Valve 4 In.	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$588.00	\$1,176.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1	Gate Valve 2 In. Diam.	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2	Connect To Existing 4 In. Diam. AC Waterline	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1	Connect To Existing 2 In. Diam. Galv. Steel Waterline	EACH	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
5	Plugging Existing Pipe	EACH	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
160	Ductile Iron Pipe For Irrigation Main 20 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$165.00	\$26,400.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00
2	Connect To Existing 21 In. Diam. PIP PVC Pipe	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	EACH	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
450	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
10,380	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$10.35	\$107,433.00	\$11.25	\$116,775.00	\$12.00	\$124,560.00	\$13.00	\$134,940.00
41,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$10.30	\$425,287.00	\$10.00	\$412,900.00	\$11.40	\$470,706.00	\$11.50	\$474,835.00
2,590	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$79.40	\$205,646.00	\$75.10	\$194,509.00	\$74.00	\$191,660.00	\$80.00	\$207,200.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
19	ESC Lead	DAY	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
15.75	Seeding, Fertilizing, And Mulching	ACRE	\$1,170.00	\$18,427.50	\$1,095.00	\$17,246.25	\$1,154.00	\$18,175.50	\$1,500.00	\$23,625.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,950.00	\$18,950.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L.S.	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
222	Construction Sign Class A	S.F.	\$6.40	\$1,420.80	\$24.00	\$5,328.00	\$13.00	\$2,886.00	\$15.00	\$3,330.00
1,125	Gravity Block Wall	S.F.	\$21.00	\$23,625.00	\$15.81	\$17,786.25	\$12.00	\$13,500.00	\$40.00	\$45,000.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
L.S.	Trimming And Cleanup	L.S.	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
L.S.	SPPC Plan	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Mailbox Support Type 1	EACH	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$310.00	\$2,170.00	\$365.00	\$2,555.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
3	Adjust Water Valve Box	EACH	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
1,160	Sand Fence	L.F.	\$9.00	\$10,440.00	\$8.50	\$9,860.00	\$2.25	\$2,610.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00
L.S.	Landscape Restoration	L.S.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
L.S.	Irrigation System Restoration	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Dig And Verify	EACH	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	<b>Total Base Bid</b>			<b>\$1,252,082.30</b>		<b>\$1,254,254.54</b>		<b>\$1,267,573.50</b>		<b>\$1,772,186.00</b>
			\$ (520,103.70)		\$ (517,931.46)		\$ (504,612.50)			Difference

**FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS**

**CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2**

	<b>ALTERNATE BID 1</b>		<b>Apollo, Inc.</b>		<b>Inland Asphalt Company</b>		<b>Tapani Underground, Inc.</b>		<b>ENGINEERS EST.</b>	
<b>BID OPENING</b>	<b>January 25, 2012</b>		1133 W. Columbia Drive		955 W. Lacey		1904 S.E. 6th Place			
			Kennewick, WA 99336		Richland, WA 99352		Battle Ground, WA 98604			
			586-1104		946-2859		360-687-1148			
<b>PLAN QUANTITY</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$29,959.67	\$29,959.67	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,075.20	\$3,225.60	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
300	Asphalt Emulsion CRS-2P	TON	\$673.50	\$202,050.00	\$630.50	\$189,150.00	\$677.00	\$203,100.00	\$550.00	\$165,000.00
2.73	Processing And Finishing	MILE	\$2,440.00	\$6,661.20	\$2,775.00	\$7,575.75	\$215.00	\$586.95	\$3,000.00	\$8,190.00
1,655	Furnishing And Placing Crushed Screening 1/2 To No. 4	C.Y.	\$39.80	\$65,869.00	\$34.50	\$57,097.50	\$47.00	\$77,785.00	\$35.00	\$57,925.00
26	Bituminous Surface Treatment For Road Approach	EACH	\$123.00	\$3,198.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
18	Additional Brooming	HOUR	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
	<b>Total Alternate 1 Bid</b>			<b>\$311,358.20</b>		<b>\$292,292.92</b>		<b>\$322,107.55</b>		<b>\$261,115.00</b>
			\$ 50,243.20		\$ 31,177.92		\$ 60,992.55			Difference

## FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

## CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2

BASE BID		Culbert Construction, Inc.			William Charles West		Rotschy, Inc.		ENGINEERS EST.	
BID OPENING	January 25, 2012	3905 E. "A" Street			5920 West Clearwater Ave. Suite 200		9210 N.E. 62nd Ave.			
		Pasco, WA 99301			Kennewick, WA 99336		Vancouver, WA 98665			
		544-0229			783-9031		360-334-3100			
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$49,855.54	\$49,855.54	\$82,250.00	\$82,250.00	\$141,400.00	\$141,400.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$20,766.33	\$20,766.33	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$123,300.00	\$123,300.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6,320	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$1.322	\$8,355.04	\$1.70	\$10,744.00	\$1.40	\$8,848.00	\$2.50	\$15,800.00
L.S.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	L.S.	\$9,622.40	\$9,622.40	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$5,494.14	\$5,494.14	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
300	Remove Paint Lines	L.F.	\$1.756	\$526.74	\$1.45	\$435.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.25	\$375.00
6	Tree Removal 12 In. To 30 In. Diam.	EACH	\$504.18	\$3,025.08	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
71,825	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$2.0494	\$147,198.16	\$1.85	\$132,876.25	\$2.10	\$150,832.50	\$5.50	\$395,037.50
66,155	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$0.3268	\$21,619.45	\$0.55	\$36,385.25	\$1.35	\$89,309.25	\$2.50	\$165,387.50
268	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$24.67	\$6,611.56	\$23.40	\$6,271.20	\$22.00	\$5,896.00	\$25.00	\$6,700.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$30.28	\$6,177.12	\$35.35	\$7,211.40	\$31.00	\$6,324.00	\$32.00	\$6,528.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$59.07	\$12,050.28	\$62.80	\$12,811.20	\$52.00	\$10,608.00	\$48.00	\$9,792.00
131	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 60 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$139.28	\$18,245.68	\$144.80	\$18,968.80	\$122.00	\$15,982.00	\$70.00	\$9,170.00
1	Flared End Section 18 In. Diam.	EACH	\$172.31	\$172.31	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
3	Connect To Existing Culvert Pipe	EACH	\$274.92	\$824.76	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Concrete Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$731.99	\$3,659.95	\$815.00	\$4,075.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
1,655	Permanent Synthetic Turf Reinforcement Mat	S.Y.	\$15.55	\$25,735.25	\$15.75	\$26,066.25	\$16.00	\$26,480.00	\$8.00	\$13,240.00
5	Quarry Spalls	C.Y.	\$172.18	\$860.90	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
807	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.1328	\$914.17	\$1.00	\$807.00	\$1.00	\$807.00	\$1.00	\$807.00
915	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$5.3172	\$4,865.24	\$2.80	\$2,562.00	\$3.00	\$2,745.00	\$5.00	\$4,575.00
290	PVC Pipe For Water Main 4 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$19.93	\$5,779.70	\$21.60	\$6,264.00	\$17.00	\$4,930.00	\$25.00	\$498.25
2	Gate Valve 4 In.	EACH	\$705.91	\$1,411.82	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1	Gate Valve 2 In. Diam.	EACH	\$515.93	\$515.93	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2	Connect To Existing 4 In. Diam. AC Waterline	EACH	\$593.21	\$1,186.42	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1	Connect To Existing 2 In. Diam. Galv. Steel Waterline	EACH	\$473.51	\$473.51	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
5	Plugging Existing Pipe	EACH	\$117.33	\$586.65	\$112.50	\$562.50	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
160	Ductile Iron Pipe For Irrigation Main 20 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$129.16	\$20,665.60	\$138.50	\$22,160.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00
2	Connect To Existing 21 In. Diam. PIP PVC Pipe	EACH	\$1,983.64	\$3,967.28	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	EACH	\$796.43	\$796.43	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
450	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.3838	\$622.71	\$1.25	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
10,380	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$12.58	\$130,580.40	\$14.00	\$145,320.00	\$11.50	\$119,370.00	\$13.00	\$134,940.00
41,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$11.31	\$466,989.90	\$10.85	\$447,996.50	\$9.00	\$371,610.00	\$11.50	\$474,835.00
2,590	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$77.40	\$200,466.00	\$75.00	\$194,250.00	\$75.00	\$194,250.00	\$80.00	\$207,200.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
19	ESC Lead	DAY	\$42.70	\$811.30	\$60.95	\$1,158.05	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
15.75	Seeding, Fertilizing, And Mulching	ACRE	\$1,430.59	\$22,531.79	\$1,250.00	\$19,687.50	\$1,100.00	\$17,325.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,625.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$19,552.31	\$19,552.31	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$8,324.02	\$8,324.02	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L.S.	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	\$3,322.66	\$3,322.66	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
222	Construction Sign Class A	S.F.	\$23.41	\$5,197.02	\$25.00	\$5,550.00	\$12.00	\$2,664.00	\$15.00	\$3,330.00
1,125	Gravity Block Wall	S.F.	\$16.64	\$18,720.00	\$24.00	\$27,000.00	\$17.00	\$19,125.00	\$40.00	\$45,000.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
L.S.	Trimming And Cleanup	L.S.	\$9,055.87	\$9,055.87	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
L.S.	SPPC Plan	L.S.	\$113.73	\$113.73	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Mailbox Support Type 1	EACH	\$283.98	\$1,987.86	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
3	Adjust Water Valve Box	EACH	\$334.38	\$1,003.14	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
1,160	Sand Fence	L.F.	\$7.6645	\$8,890.82	\$8.75	\$10,150.00	\$8.75	\$10,150.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00
L.S.	Landscape Restoration	L.S.	\$5,048.04	\$5,048.04	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
L.S.	Irrigation System Restoration	L.S.	\$2,153.25	\$2,153.25	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Dig And Verify	EACH	\$84.32	\$421.60	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	<b>Total Base Bid</b>			<b>\$1,295,260.72</b>		<b>\$1,335,338.40</b>		<b>\$1,414,533.89</b>		<b>\$1,772,309.25</b>
			\$ (477,048.53)		\$ (436,970.85)		\$ (357,775.36)			Difference

**FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS**

**CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2**

	<b>ALTERNATE BID 1</b>		<b>Culbert Construction, Inc</b>	<b>William Charles West</b>	<b>Rotschy, Inc.</b>	<b>ENGINEERS EST.</b>				
<b>BID OPENING</b>	<b>January 25, 2012</b>		3905 E. "A" Street	5920 West Clearwater Ave. Suite 200	9210 N.E. 62nd Ave.					
			Pasco, WA 99301	Kennewick, WA 99336	Vancouver, WA 98665					
			544-0229	783-9031	360-334-3100					
<b>PLAN QUANTITY</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$32,273.74	\$32,273.74	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$1,019.78	\$3,059.34	\$1,045.00	\$3,135.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
300	Asphalt Emulsion CRS-2P	TON	\$665.38	\$199,614.00	\$660.00	\$198,000.00	\$695.00	\$208,500.00	\$550.00	\$165,000.00
2.73	Processing And Finishing	MILE	\$5,084.79	\$13,881.48	\$10,000.00	\$27,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$7,917.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,190.00
1,655	Furnishing And Placing Crushed Screening 1/2 To No. 4	C.Y.	\$64.37	\$106,532.35	\$39.00	\$64,545.00	\$41.00	\$67,855.00	\$35.00	\$57,925.00
26	Bituminous Surface Treatment For Road Approach	EACH	\$138.55	\$3,602.30	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$126.50	\$3,289.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
18	Additional Brooming	HOUR	\$142.77	\$2,569.86	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$154.00	\$2,772.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
	<b>Total Alternate 1 Bid</b>			<b>\$361,533.07</b>		<b>\$336,810.00</b>		<b>\$326,433.00</b>		<b>\$261,115.00</b>
			<b>\$ 100,418.07</b>		<b>\$ 75,695.00</b>		<b>\$ 65,318.00</b>			<b>Difference</b>

## FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

## CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2

BASE BID		Chinook Winds Construction, LLC		Halme Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		ENGINEERS EST.		
BID OPENING	January 25, 2012	P.O. Box 542		38103 Halme Dr. East		P.O. Box 119				
		Yakima, WA 98902		Davenport, WA 99122		Wenatchee, WA 98807				
		Math Error in Proposal		725-4200		662-7119				
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$104,082.00	\$104,082.00	\$183,500.00	\$183,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6,320	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$1.40	\$8,848.00	\$0.58	\$3,665.60	\$1.00	\$6,320.00	\$2.50	\$15,800.00
L.S.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
300	Remove Paint Lines	L.F.	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$1.45	\$435.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.25	\$375.00
6	Tree Removal 12 In. To 30 In. Diam.	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
71,825	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$2.90	\$208,292.50	\$2.30	\$165,197.50	\$3.75	\$269,343.75	\$5.50	\$395,037.50
66,155	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$0.62	\$41,016.10	\$1.00	\$66,155.00	\$0.10	\$6,615.50	\$2.50	\$165,387.50
268	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$31.46	\$8,431.28	\$25.00	\$6,700.00	\$30.00	\$8,040.00	\$25.00	\$6,700.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$36.40	\$7,425.60	\$42.00	\$8,568.00	\$45.00	\$9,180.00	\$32.00	\$6,528.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$91.58	\$18,682.32	\$63.00	\$12,852.00	\$65.00	\$13,260.00	\$48.00	\$9,792.00
131	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 60 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$193.20	\$25,309.20	\$168.00	\$22,008.00	\$225.00	\$29,475.00	\$70.00	\$9,170.00
1	Flared End Section 18 In. Diam.	EACH	\$252.53	\$252.53	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
3	Connect To Existing Culvert Pipe	EACH	\$249.70	\$749.10	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Concrete Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$577.65	\$2,888.25	\$428.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
1,655	Permanent Synthetic Turf Reinforcement Mat	S.Y.	\$19.59	\$32,421.45	\$16.00	\$26,480.00	\$25.00	\$41,375.00	\$8.00	\$13,240.00
5	Quarry Spalls	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
807	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.00	\$807.00	\$0.50	\$403.50	\$0.10	\$80.70	\$1.00	\$807.00
915	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$5.60	\$5,124.00	\$5.00	\$4,575.00	\$8.00	\$7,320.00	\$5.00	\$4,575.00
290	PVC Pipe For Water Main 4 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$16.70	\$4,843.00	\$38.00	\$11,020.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$25.00	\$417.50
2	Gate Valve 4 In.	EACH	\$714.53	\$1,429.06	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1	Gate Valve 2 In. Diam.	EACH	\$420.12	\$420.12	\$334.00	\$334.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2	Connect To Existing 4 In. Diam. AC Waterline	EACH	\$753.00	\$1,506.00	\$236.00	\$472.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1	Connect To Existing 2 In. Diam. Galv. Steel Waterline	EACH	\$417.00	\$417.00	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
5	Plugging Existing Pipe	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$76.00	\$380.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
160	Ductile Iron Pipe For Irrigation Main 20 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$124.30	\$19,888.00	\$203.00	\$32,480.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00
2	Connect To Existing 21 In. Diam. PIP PVC Pipe	EACH	\$1,005.00	\$2,010.00	\$762.00	\$1,524.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	EACH	\$681.50	\$681.50	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
450	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$0.10	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
10,380	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$11.75	\$121,965.00	\$13.50	\$140,130.00	\$13.00	\$134,940.00	\$13.00	\$134,940.00
41,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$11.00	\$454,190.00	\$11.25	\$464,512.50	\$13.00	\$536,770.00	\$11.50	\$474,835.00
2,590	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$79.90	\$206,941.00	\$79.50	\$205,905.00	\$80.00	\$207,200.00	\$80.00	\$207,200.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
19	ESC Lead	DAY	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
15.75	Seeding, Fertilizing, And Mulching	ACRE	\$1,150.25	\$18,116.44	\$1,170.00	\$18,427.50	\$1,800.00	\$28,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,625.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$20,371.25	\$20,371.25	\$20,285.00	\$20,285.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L.S.	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,933.00	\$3,933.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
222	Construction Sign Class A	S.F.	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	\$26.00	\$5,772.00	\$20.00	\$4,440.00	\$15.00	\$3,330.00
1,125	Gravity Block Wall	S.F.	\$18.55	\$20,868.75	\$17.00	\$19,125.00	\$35.00	\$39,375.00	\$40.00	\$45,000.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
L.S.	Trimming And Cleanup	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
L.S.	SPCC Plan	L.S.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Mailbox Support Type 1	EACH	\$455.00	\$3,185.00	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
3	Adjust Water Valve Box	EACH	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
1,160	Sand Fence	L.F.	\$9.04	\$10,486.40	\$5.50	\$6,380.00	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00
L.S.	Landscape Restoration	L.S.	\$8,790.70	\$8,790.70	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
L.S.	Irrigation System Restoration	L.S.	\$5,393.60	\$5,393.60	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Dig And Verify	EACH	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	<b>Total Base Bid</b>			<b>\$1,471,076.15</b>		<b>\$1,516,995.60</b>		<b>\$1,522,023.95</b>		<b>\$1,772,228.50</b>
			\$ (301,152.35)		\$ (255,232.90)		\$ (250,204.55)			Difference

**FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS**

**CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2**

	<b>ALTERNATE BID 1</b>		<b>Chinook Winds Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Halme Construction, Inc.</b>	<b>Selland Construction, Inc.</b>	<b>ENGINEERS EST.</b>				
<b>BID OPENING</b>	<b>January 25, 2012</b>		P.O. Box 542	38103 Halme Dr. East	P.O. Box 119					
			Yakima, WA 98902	Davenport, WA 99122	Wenatchee, WA 98807					
				725-4200	662-7119					
<b>PLAN QUANTITY</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$27,950.00	\$27,950.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00	\$1,070.00	\$3,210.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
300	Asphalt Emulsion CRS-2P	TON	\$677.80	\$203,340.00	\$675.00	\$202,500.00	\$690.00	\$207,000.00	\$550.00	\$165,000.00
2.73	Processing And Finishing	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$2,730.00	\$4,040.00	\$11,029.20	\$5,000.00	\$13,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,190.00
1,655	Furnishing And Placing Crushed Screening 1/2 To No. 4	C.Y.	\$40.10	\$66,365.50	\$40.00	\$66,200.00	\$45.00	\$74,475.00	\$35.00	\$57,925.00
26	Bituminous Surface Treatment For Road Approach	EACH	\$123.60	\$3,213.60	\$123.00	\$3,198.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
18	Additional Brooming	HOUR	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
	<b>Total Alternate 1 Bid</b>			<b>\$309,524.10</b>		<b>\$316,637.20</b>		<b>\$333,925.00</b>		<b>\$261,115.00</b>
			\$ 48,409.10		\$ 55,522.20		\$ 72,810.00			Difference

FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2

BASE BID		KRCI, LLC		Granite Construction Company		Mahaffey Enterprises, Inc.		ENGINEERS EST.		
BID OPENING	January 25, 2012	P.O. Box 5120		585 W. Beach Street		1213 S. Clodfelter Rd.				
		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Watsonville, CA 95076		Kennewick, WA 99338				
		884-5258		831-724-1011		627-4593				
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$148,447.00	\$148,447.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6,320	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$15,800.00	\$1.50	\$9,480.00	\$2.90	\$18,328.00	\$2.50	\$15,800.00
L.S.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
300	Remove Paint Lines	L.F.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$6.20	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.25	\$375.00
6	Tree Removal 12 In. To 30 In. Diam.	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
71,825	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$3.50	\$251,387.50	\$2.11	\$151,550.75	\$2.08	\$149,396.00	\$5.50	\$395,037.50
66,155	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$66,155.00	\$0.61	\$40,354.55	\$0.60	\$39,693.00	\$2.50	\$165,387.50
268	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$26.00	\$6,968.00	\$16.00	\$4,288.00	\$15.00	\$4,020.00	\$25.00	\$6,700.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$37.00	\$7,548.00	\$23.00	\$4,692.00	\$22.00	\$4,488.00	\$32.00	\$6,528.00
204	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$55.00	\$11,220.00	\$37.00	\$7,548.00	\$36.00	\$7,344.00	\$48.00	\$9,792.00
131	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 60 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$130.00	\$17,030.00	\$112.00	\$14,672.00	\$110.00	\$14,410.00	\$70.00	\$9,170.00
1	Flared End Section 18 In. Diam.	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$238.00	\$238.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
3	Connect To Existing Culvert Pipe	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$211.00	\$633.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Concrete Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
1,655	Permanent Synthetic Turf Reinforcement Mat	S.Y.	\$19.00	\$31,445.00	\$21.00	\$34,755.00	\$30.00	\$49,650.00	\$8.00	\$13,240.00
5	Quarry Spalls	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
807	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.00	\$807.00	\$1.00	\$807.00	\$2.00	\$1,614.00	\$1.00	\$807.00
915	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$3,660.00	\$7.00	\$6,405.00	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$5.00	\$4,575.00
290	PVC Pipe For Water Main 4 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$21.00	\$6,090.00	\$32.00	\$9,280.00	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	\$25.00	\$525.00
2	Gate Valve 4 In.	EACH	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1	Gate Valve 2 In. Diam.	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$414.00	\$414.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2	Connect To Existing 4 In. Diam. AC Waterline	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1	Connect To Existing 2 In. Diam. Galv. Steel Waterline	EACH	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
5	Plugging Existing Pipe	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
160	Ductile Iron Pipe For Irrigation Main 20 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$145.00	\$23,200.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00
2	Connect To Existing 21 In. Diam. PIP PVC Pipe	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	EACH	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
450	Shoring / Trenching Safety	L.F.	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
10,380	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$14.00	\$145,320.00	\$18.50	\$192,030.00	\$18.00	\$186,840.00	\$13.00	\$134,940.00
41,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$13.50	\$557,415.00	\$15.00	\$619,350.00	\$18.00	\$743,220.00	\$11.50	\$474,835.00
2,590	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$81.00	\$209,790.00	\$86.00	\$222,740.00	\$76.00	\$196,840.00	\$80.00	\$207,200.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
19	ESC Lead	DAY	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
15.75	Seeding, Fertilizing, And Mulching	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$19,687.50	\$1,250.00	\$19,687.50	\$1,500.00	\$23,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,625.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L.S.	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
222	Construction Sign Class A	S.F.	\$11.00	\$2,442.00	\$9.50	\$2,109.00	\$25.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$3,330.00
1,125	Gravity Block Wall	S.F.	\$23.00	\$25,875.00	\$13.00	\$14,625.00	\$18.00	\$20,250.00	\$40.00	\$45,000.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
L.S.	Trimming And Cleanup	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
L.S.	SPPC Plan	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Mailbox Support Type 1	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
3	Adjust Water Valve Box	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
1,160	Sand Fence	L.F.	\$10.00	\$11,600.00	\$9.00	\$10,440.00	\$8.50	\$9,860.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00
L.S.	Landscape Restoration	L.S.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,320.00	\$10,320.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
L.S.	Irrigation System Restoration	L.S.	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Dig And Verify	EACH	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$1,612,249.00</b>		<b>\$1,740,566.80</b>		<b>\$1,795,692.00</b>		<b>\$1,772,336.00</b>
			<b>\$ (160,087.00)</b>		<b>\$ (31,769.20)</b>		<b>\$ 23,356.00</b>			<b>Difference</b>

**FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS**

**CRP 593 - Road 100 / Dent Road Extension, Phase 2**

	<b>ALTERNATE BID 1</b>		<b>KRCI, LLC</b>		<b>Granite Construction Company</b>		<b>Mahaffee Enterprises, Inc.</b>		<b>ENGINEERS EST.</b>	
<b>BID OPENING</b>	<b>January 25, 2012</b>		P.O. Box 5120		585 W. Beach Street		1213 S. Clodfelter Rd.			
			Wenatchee, WA 98807		Watsonville, CA 95076		Kennewick, WA 99338			
			884-5258		831-724-1011		627-4593			
<b>PLAN QUANTITY</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
300	Asphalt Emulsion CRS-2P	TON	\$692.00	\$207,600.00	\$640.00	\$192,000.00	\$650.00	\$195,000.00	\$550.00	\$165,000.00
2.73	Processing And Finishing	MILE	\$5,300.00	\$14,469.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,279.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,095.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,190.00
1,655	Furnishing And Placing Crushed Screening 1/2 To No. 4	C.Y.	\$41.00	\$67,855.00	\$37.30	\$61,731.50	\$38.00	\$62,890.00	\$35.00	\$57,925.00
26	Bituminous Surface Treatment For Road Approach	EACH	\$126.00	\$3,276.00	\$280.00	\$7,280.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
18	Additional Brooming	HOUR	\$154.00	\$2,772.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
	<b>Total Alternate 1 Bid</b>			<b>\$327,972.00</b>		<b>\$289,530.50</b>		<b>\$297,215.00</b>		<b>\$261,115.00</b>
			<b>\$ 66,857.00</b>		<b>\$ 28,415.50</b>		<b>\$ 36,100.00</b>			<b>Difference</b>